liteECO® BASE series
Linear actuators for short stroke movements
up to 115 mm stroke and 750 N force (static)
without integrated motion controller
Document No.: DS-LE-BASE-EN
Version 010 | 29.10.2024
Page 2
liteECO® linear actuators, BASE series Subject to change as a result

of technical improvements or new findings
Cables with drag chain capability (PUR)
Configuration and order key
I T E C 9 1 5 . - - - . - - -
Confection controller side
OPE Open end with single wires (ferrules)
....... Further assemblies on request
Cable length
010 1 meter
020 2 meter
040 4 meter
080 8 meter
...... Further assemblies on request
Confection actuator side
6 Cables
12
3
4
5
6
7 8
9
10
11
12
B A
C
P
Intercontec Itec 915
15-pole, female - cable side
Pin and wire assignment
Pin Function
S1 (ABZ, Hall)
Function
S2 (SSI) Color code
1 5 V (Sensor) 5 V (Sensor) brown
2 GND (Sensor) GND (Sensor) white
3 Enc A Clock+ green
4 Enc A Clock- yellow
5 Enc B - grey
6 Enc B - pink
7 Enc Z Data- blue
8 Enc Z Data+ red
9 Hall Sensor 1 - white/green
10 Hall Sensor 2 - white/yellow
11 Hall Sensor 3 - brown/green
12 GND (Sensor) GND (Sensor) yellow/brown
A Motor Phase 1 Motor Phase 1 brown (inner shield)
B Motor Phase 2 Motor Phase 2 black (inner shield)
C Motor Phase 3 Motor Phase 3 gray (inner shield)
Document No.: DS-LE-BASE-EN
Version 010 | 29.10.2024
Page 12
liteECO® linear actuators, BASE series Subject to change as a result
of technical improvements or new findings
SMELA GmbH
Liebknechtstraße 55
DE-39108 Magdeburg
info@smela.com | sales@smela.com
6 Cables
Technical data
PUR Jacket
Drag chain capable
Diameter 10.80 ± 0.30 mm